102253804

∠ ✓ER SHEET Docket No. M09107.0902

To the Honorabic commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof,
1. Name of Conveying Party:	2. Name/Address of Receiving Party:
(1) Jin Xue Bin	Patrick McNaughton % McNaughton Incorporated
(2)	236 Girard Avenue North
(3)	Minneapolis, Minnesota 55405
Additional name(s) attached: No	Additional name(s) attached: No
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Se [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date:	0.7.
4A. Application No.(s):	4B. Patent No.(s):
If this document is being	Additional numbers attached: No
filed together with a new	10-8-02
application, the execution	100-02
date(s) of the application	
Additional numbers attached: No	
5. Name/Address of Party to	6. Total Number of Applications
Whom Correspondence	and Patents Involved: 1
Concerning Document	24/168832
Should Be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Patrick J. McNaughton	8. Method of Payment
McNaughton Inc.	
236 Girard Avenue No.	[X] Check Enclosed
Minneapolis, MN 55405	[] Charge to credit card Credit Card Number:
	Exp. Date:
	[X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of any
	additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to:
	Jin Xue Bin
	Phoenix Industries
	18C, Easy Tower, 609 Tai Nan West Street
	Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon, Hong Kong
A d	luplicate copy of this page is enclosed.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
•	
Jin Xue Bin	
Name of Person Signing	15/09/02 Date
Signature ET	Date /
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachment and document: [3]

PATENT REEL: 013384 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT (DESIGN) Docket No: M09107 0902 Inventor(s): Jin Xue Bin Title: WHEREAS, I, Jin Xue Bin of Gangkou Town, Zhongshan, China, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design as described in an application entitled "Wide Rim Beverage Holder" for Design Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. ______, filed ______; and NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the design, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries. I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the design in any and all countries. Jin Xue Bin 学斌 STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF HENNEPIN) Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this _____ day of ______, 19 ____. (SEAL) **Notary Public** IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Jin Xue Bin Applicant:

Group Art Unit:

Examiner:

Serial No:

Docket No:

Herewith

M09107.0902

Wide Rim Beverage Holder

Filed:

For:

PATENT REEL: 013384 FRAME: 0570

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR § 3.73(B)

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, DC 20231

Sir:		
••		Industries, a China Corporation, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patent
pplica	ation identifi	ed above by virtue of either:
	A. [X]	
		application identified above. The assignment was
		recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at
		Reel, Frame, or a copy of which is attached.
	OR	
	B. []	A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent
	.,	application identified above, to the current assignee
		as shown below:
		1. From: To:
		1. From:To: The document was recorded in the Patent and
		Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or
		copy of which is attached.
		2 From: To:
		From: To: The document was recorded in the Patent and
		Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or
		a copy of which is attached.
		3. From:To:
		The document was recorded in the Patent and
		Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or
		a copy of which is attached.
		• •

-Page 1-

PATENT REEL: 013384 FRAME: 0571

The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the patent application identified above and certifies, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee identified above.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee.

I hereby declare that all certified statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon. Signature: Date: 16/09/02

Jin Yue Bin

RECORDED: 10/08/2002

Title:

-Page 2-